that Tricycle business is a larger employer of 

labour with large absorptive capacity. The 

Tricycle mean daily and monthly earnings 

were N2000 and N60, 000. If all registered 

members of Tricycle were to pay N1000 

annual license fee, the state government could 

have generated one million nine hundred and 

twenty three thousand (N 1,923,000.00) per 

annum in Mubi alone, and if they were to pay 

for the national plate number, reasonable sum 

could have been generated to federal 

government as revenue.   Also, if local 

governments were to impose only N20 levy 

equivalent to the Tricycle riders‘ union daily